
	

	

 

SCHOLARSHIP SUMMARY 
Since the beginning of 2006 and after different exploratory visits from the brothers and sister of 
the Carpenteros and Friends and in coordination with Diaconía Nacional and World Renew, after 
visiting different communities it was identified that there are children and young people without 
the opportunity to continue their studies because of the lack of resources from their parents.  This 
is how the “dream" was born for a student scholarship project, a project that has been a blessing 
and life changing for many young people and their families. 

To date 65 students have graduated from high school (48 students in the area of Olancho and 17 
in the southern area) in different specialty areas such as; Accounting, Hospitality and Tourism, 
Public Accounting, and Systems. 

Many of these high school graduates continued their university studies. To date there are 11 
university professionals: 2 Licensed in Nursing, 3 Schoolteachers, 3 Social Workers, 3 Lawyers, 
and others who are about to crown their university career in the Honduras Army and Police 
Force, likewise others have started their own businesses. 

What started as a dream, translates to a change of life on a personal, family and community level. 
The gratitude in each family cannot be expressed in words, but we give glory to the Lord for 
their lives, their families and their ministries. We encourage you to continue supporting other 
children and young people who just like us need someone to extend a hand to continue. 

Number of Students 2019 
GRADE 

2019 Elementary GRADE 
2019 High School 

Second 1 seventh 7 
Third 1 eighth 3 

  ninth 3 
  tenth 5 
  eleventh 8 
  twelfth 4 
    TOTAL 

TOTAL: 2 TOTAL: 30 32 
     



	

	

	
STUDENTS	BUDGET	2019	

		ISLA	DE	AMAPALA	VALLE,	GUANABANO	Y	CARRIZAL	OLANCHO	
	

	
Description					

	
ISLA	DE	

AMAPALA	

	
GUANABANO	
OLANCHO	

	
CARRIZAL	
OLANCHO	

	
TOTAL	

10	
Months	
	

	
Total	

Parents	
Support	

Carpenteros	
Support	

	
		School	
students							

	
10	

	
8	

	
12	

	
30	x	
10	x	
60		

	
$60.00		

	
$18,00.00		

	
$9,000.00		

		
$9,000.00	

	

Elementary	
school	
students					

	
2	

	 	 	
2	

				
30.00	

						
600.00	

						
300.00	

							
300.00	

Implements	of	
the	school	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	1,500.00								

Kinder	garden	
teachers	
Islitas	and	
Tiguilotada	
	

2	 	 	 	 			43.00	 						86.00	 	 							860.00	

subtotal	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	11,660.00	
Spending	
administration					
20%	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 							
2,332.00			

	
	

Total	General	

	 	 	 32	 	 	 Saldo	
2018	
	
2019	

	
$.13,992.00	
-680.00	

$.13,312.00	
	

Ø 30	school	students	with	to	month	spending	of		$.60.00	which	the	Carpenteros	group	contribute		50%	and	
the	parents	50%	equivalent	of	$30.00	month/per	student.	

Ø 2	elementary	school	students	with	per	month	spending	$30.00	which	the	Carpenters	group	contribute		
$15.00	and	the	parents	$15.00	

Ø 2	Kindergarden	teachers	in	Islitas	and	Tiguilotada		$43.00	month/each	

 


