

Teléfono: (+504) 2245-4232

E-mail: diaconianacional@yahoo.com

Dirección: Col. Murillo Soto ½ cuadra atrás de gasolinera Puma El Pedregral

Apartado Postal: N. 5169 Tegucigalpa, Honduras

SCHOLARSHIP SUMMARY

Since the beginning of 2006 and after different exploratory visits from the brothers and sister of the Carpenteros and Friends and in coordination with Diaconía Nacional and World Renew, after visiting different communities it was identified that there are children and young people without the opportunity to continue their studies because of the lack of resources from their parents. This is how the "dream" was born for a student scholarship project, a project that has been a blessing and life changing for many young people and their families.

To date 65 students have graduated from high school (48 students in the area of Olancho and 17 in the southern area) in different specialty areas such as; Accounting, Hospitality and Tourism, Public Accounting, and Systems.

Many of these high school graduates continued their university studies. To date there are 11 university professionals: 2 Licensed in Nursing, 3 Schoolteachers, 3 Social Workers, 3 Lawyers, and others who are about to crown their university career in the Honduras Army and Police Force, likewise others have started their own businesses.

What started as a dream, translates to a change of life on a personal, family and community level. The gratitude in each family cannot be expressed in words, but we give glory to the Lord for their lives, their families and their ministries. We encourage you to continue supporting other children and young people who just like us need someone to extend a hand to continue.

Number of Students 2019

GRADE 2019	Elementary	GRADE 2019	High School	
Second	1	seventh	7	
Third	1	eighth	3	
		ninth	3	
		tenth	5	
		eleventh	8	
		twelfth	4	
				TOTAL
TOTAL:	2	TOTAL:	30	32



Teléfono: (+504) 2245-4232

E-mail: diaconianacional@yahoo.com

Dirección: Col. Murillo Soto $\frac{1}{2}$ cuadra atrás de gasolinera Puma El Pedregral

Apartado Postal: N. 5169 Tegucigalpa, Honduras

STUDENTS BUDGET 2019 ISLA DE AMAPALA VALLE, GUANABANO Y CARRIZAL OLANCHO

					10		Parents	Carpenteros
Description	ISLA DE	GUANABANO	CARRIZAL	TOTAL	Months	Total	Support	Support
	AMAPALA	OLANCHO	OLANCHO					
School								
students	10	8	12	30 x	\$60.00	\$18,00.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
				10 x				
				60				
Elementary								
school	2			2	30.00	600.00	300.00	300.00
students								
Implements of								1,500.00
the school								
Kinder garden	2				43.00	86.00		860.00
teachers								
Islitas and								
Tiguilotada								
subtotal								11,660.00
Spending								
administration								2,332.00
20%								
				32			Saldo	
							2018	\$.13,992.00
Total General								-680.00
							2019	<u>\$.13,312.00</u>

- ➤ 30 school students with to month spending of \$.60.00 which the Carpenteros group contribute 50% and the parents 50% equivalent of \$30.00 month/per student.
- 2 elementary school students with per month spending \$30.00 which the Carpenters group contribute \$15.00 and the parents \$15.00
- ➤ 2 Kindergarden teachers in Islitas and Tiguilotada \$43.00 month/each